Amendment No. 3

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 3

This Amendment No. 3 to the Contract dated June 1, 2023 is between the City of Midwest
City, Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as CLIENT) and R.L.
Shears Company, PC (hereinafter referred to as LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT).

WITNESSETH:
Secretary

The parties agreed to the Contract for Professional Landscape Design Service on
November 13, 2019 for the purpose of the LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT providing certain
professional services including survey, design, and construction phase services in
connection with the Mid-America Park (PROJECT); and

The parties desire to add additional services and related fees to the contract.

Scope of Additional Services
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT shall perform the following additional Services:

1. Redesign playground and adjacent areas to conform to new funding budget.
2. Ten percent increase in remaining services due to increased cost of doing
business since original agreement. Services include the following:
e Construction Documents Phase 2
o Bidding Phase Services Phases 1 and 2
e Construction Phase Services Phase 1 and 2
e Geotechnical Investigation and Report
3. Remove and Relocate Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Keystone Engineering and
Survey - Sub-Consultant)
4. Additional Travel Expenses (HB Clark Signature Disc Golf Course Design)

Compensation
CLIENT shall pay LANSCAPE ARCHITECT for the additional services provided for herein
as follows:
1. Redesign Construction Document Phase 1 $25,000.00
2. Construction Documents Phase 2
Bidding Phase Services Phase 1 and 2
Construction Phase Services Phase 1 and 2

Geotechnical Investigation and Report - $10,251.00

3. Sanitary Sewer Relocation $3,500.00
4. Additional Travel Expenses $1,500.00
Total Compensation C.A. #3 $40,251.00

Original Contract Total $241,411.00

Revised Contract Total $281,662.00



Amendment No. 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CLIENT AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT have executed this

Agreement. J

DATED this /2 dayof _JUhy. 12023,
CITY OF MIDWEST CITY, OKLAHOMA

(CLIENT)

By:

wing,

Matt Dukes, 1l Mayor

Z

ATTEST:

: i gEAlIL
By: SW%N\C@C/&L =9, - 55:

Sara Hancock, City Clerk 2/7»"' S

., OF OY
Aqg\gias to form and legality: M

onald D. Maisch, City Attorney

R.L. SHEARS COMPANY, PC
(LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT)

By: HerRE Dated: June 1, 2023

Name: Robert L Shears, ASLA

Title: President




